
Pre-Bid Meeting  
Sign-In Sheet  

 
ITB No. 22-101542: Pest Control Services (Annual Contract with 2 Options to Renew) 

  Date:  October 13, 2022   Time:  11:00 a.m.   Location: Virtual via ZOOM 
 
No. Name Department or Company Name Telephone No. Email 
1. 

 
Jenifer Chapital - Procurement Agent 
(Host) 

DeKalb County - Purchasing & 
Contracting 

404-371-2569 JChapital@dekalbcountyga.gov 
 

2. 
 

Monique McCrear - Procurement 
Technician 

DeKalb County - Purchasing & 
Contracting 

404-371-6211 mcmccrear@dekalbcountyga.gov 

3. 
 

Felton Williams 
 

Facilities Management 
 

404-294-2089 
 

fbwilliams@dekalbcountyga.gov  
 

4. 
 

Phyllis Douglas DeKalb County - LSBE 404-371-6312 dekalbfirstlsbe@dekalbcountyga.gov 
 

5. 
 

Karl Adkins WorkSource DeKalb 678-436-6472 kadkins@dekalbcountyga.gov 

6. Kevin Buford Facilities Management 404-297-3829 klbuford@dekalbcountyga.gov  

7. 
 

Jack Hudgins Orkin Pest Control 678-232-4410 Jack.hudgins@orkin.com  

8. 
 

Kaitlan Quinlan 4SYT Industries 404-490-1164 kaitlan@4sytind.com  

9. 
 

James Wilson Direct Pest Solutions, LLC  Jwilson.asbs@gmail.com 

10. 
 

Charley Ivey All-Pro Pest Services 770-616-8066 Charlieivey@allpropestsvc.com 

11. 
 

Xavier O’Connor Ox Realty, LLC  xavier@oxrealtyco.com 

12. 
 

Ali Nikkhah Scientifically Advanced Pest Control 404-502-9849 Anikkhah.sapc@gmail.com 

13. 
 

Alan VanKirk Eco-Services Group  alan@eco-servicesgroup.com 

14. 
 

Andrea Felicia Burnett Power House Termite and Pest 
Control 

678-655-7193 andrea@powerhousepestcontrol.com 

15. Kim Wynette Terminix Commercial 470-304-3734 kwynette@terminix.com 

16. Estera Wilson Direct Pest Solutions  info@directpest.us 
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17. Herbea Grant Facilities Management 404-313-3900 hrgrant@dekalbcountyga.gov 

18. Faye Vinson Workforce Development 678-436-6472 fvinson@dekalbcountyga.gov 

 
Witness Signature:  Monique McCrear 
 
Procurement Agent Signature: __________________________ 
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